
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  June 10, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary  #: 240485 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Leath & Sons, Inc. 
Address:             9301 E. 63rd St. 
                                 Raytown, MO 64133 
Contract #                                    9848 / 60800073 – Water Dept. Emergency  
     Transmission Water Main Repair 
Contract Amount:   $1,650,000.00* 
MBE Goal                                      11%     
WBE Goal:              11% 
Total MBE Achieved:   11% 
Total WBE Achieved:  11% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Diggs Construction, LLC 
Address:             2033 Vine St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                             Water Line Repairs 
Subcontract Percentage:           11% 
Ownership:             Diggs, Dale Jr. 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              EJ & Sons Construction, LLC 
Address:    3910 Norton Ave. 

          Kansas City, MO 64130 
Scope of Work:                             Hauling 
Subcontract Percentage:           11% 
Ownership:             Jones, Elwanda 
Structure:                                African-American Female  Code: 23 
 
Comments:  
*Note: Participation was calculated based on the prime contractor’s base bid 
amount of $864,579.00 
 
 


